   DO-100.81E
CRN TECNOPART, S.A.
Sant Roc 30
08340 VILASSAR DE MAR (Barcelona)
Tel 902 404 748  -  937 591 484    Fax 937 591 547
  e-mail:crn@crntp.com  http:// www.crntecnopart.com
TEMPERATURE, RELATIVE HUMIDITY AND DEW POINT ACTIVE OR
PASSIVE TRANSMITTERS

and a CD-ROM for Windows operating systems, that guides the user in the relative humidity probe calibration procedure..
MODELS  AVAILABLE
ORDER CODES       HD48abTcdLE  Active Transmitter
                                  HD49abTcdLE  Passive Transmitter
   a Blank = 4…20mA analog output
V = 0…10Vdc analog output (only HD48.. models)
   b 07   Temperature outputs
               01  RH% outputs
17 = Temperature and RH% outputs
77 = Temperature and dew point DP temperature outputs
c   Probe length
TO1 = 135mm
TO2 = 335mm
TC1 = 135mm
TC2 = 335mm
TV = vertical wall mounting
D           Cable length (only for TC models)  2 = 2m
5 = 5m
10 = 10m
L  Display LCD
E Extended Range
Ordering code examples
HD4801TV: Wall mounting digital active relative humidity
transmitter. Relative humidity range 0...100%RH.
                  Analog output: 4…20mA (0...100%RH).
Probe working range -20...+80°C. Power supply 16...40Vdc or
24Vac.
HD4917TO1: Digital passive (current loop) temperature and
relative humidity transmitter for duct mounting. AISI 304 steel
probe, diameter 14mm and stem length 135mm, joined to the
electronics enclosure.
Relative humidity range 0...100%RH,
temperature range -20...+80°C.
Analog outputs: 4…20mA (0...100%RH) for RH and 4...20mA
(-20...+80°C) for
temperature. Probe working range -20...+80°C. Power supply
12...40Vdc.
HD4817TC25L: Digital active temperature and relative
humidity transmitter with LCD display. AISI 304 steel probe,
diameter 14mm and stem length 335mm, connected to the
electronics enclosure through a 5m cable.
Relative humidity range 0...100%RH,
temperature range -20...+80°C.
Analog outputs: 4…20mA (0...100%RH) for RH and 4...20mA
(-20...+80°C) for
temperature. Probe working range -20...+80°C. Power supply
16...40Vdc or 24Vac.
HD48V17ETC25: Digital active temperature and relative
humidity transmitter, extended range. AISI 304 steel probe,
diameter 14mm and stem length 335mm, connected to the
electronics enclosure through a 5m cable.
Relative humidity range 0...100%RH,
temperature range -40...+150°C.
Analog outputs: 0…10V (0...100%RH) for RH and 0...10V (-
40...+150°C) for temperature. Probe working range -
40...+150°C. Power supply 16...40Vdc or 24Vac.
HD4877TO2: Digital active temperature and dew point
transmitter for duct mounting. AISI 304 steel probe, diameter
14mm and stem length 135mm, joined to the electronics
enclosure.
Dew point range -20...+80°C DP,
temperature range -20...+80°C.
Analog outputs: 4…20mA (-20...80°C DP) for DP and
4...20mA (-20...+80°C) for temperature. Probe working range -
20...+80°C. Power supply 16...40Vdc or 24Vac
Accessories
HD48TCAL: The kit includes the RS27 serial connection
cable, RS232 null modem,
with 9-pole sub-D female connector for PC and 3-pole
connector for transmitter COM port, and CD-ROM for
Windows 98 to Vista operating systems that guides the user in
the relative humidity probe calibration procedure.
HD75: 75% RH saturated solution for the verification of the